

भारतीय पटसन निगम लिमिटेड

(भारतसरकारकीसंस्था)

The Jute Corporation of India Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)

आईएसओ 9001:2015 प्रमाणितकंपनी / An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

क्षेत्रीयकार्यालय/Regional Office: -नगांव/Nagaon,

रामकृष्णरोड/Ram Krishna Road, मोनोसा मंदिर के पास/Near Monosa Mandir पी.ओ.— नगांव/P.O. — Nagaon, जिला:- नगांव/Dist: - Nagaon, असम/Assam - 782001 सी.आई.एन./C.I.N.:U17232WB1971GOI027958



भापिति

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender no.	Ref No:JCI/RO/NGN/Old Jute Sale/Juria DPC/2025-26/40 Date:01-08-2025 Tender for Sell of Old Jute Bales at Juria Departmental Purchase Centers under the Nagaon Regional Office, on "As is where is & no complaint basis"			
Subject				
Last date & time of submission of tender	21-08-2025 at 04:00 pm			
Date & time of opening of technical bid	21-08-2025 at 05:00 pm			
Earnest Money Deposit – in the DD form	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Five Only (Rs. 18845/-)			

THE JUTE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) Ram Krishna Road, Nagaon– 782001

Ref No:JCI/RO/NGN/Old Jute Sale/Juria DPC/2025-26/40

Date:01-08-2025

SALE OF OLD JUTE

Sealed quotations are invited from interested parties to Sell Old Jute bales at Juria Departmental Purchase Centers under the Nagaon Regional Office on "AS IS WHERE IS and NO COMPLAINT BASIS". Tender documents for sale are available at our website https://www.jutecorp.in/tenders/. or can also be collected from the Regional Office at Regional Office: Nagaon, Ram Krishna Road, Near Monosa Mandir, P.O. – Nagaon, Dist: - Nagaon, Assam – 782001 from 01-08-2025 to 21-08-2025, from 10:00AM to 12:00 PM. Last date of submission of tender is 21-08-2025 up to 04:00pm at The Jute Corporation of India Limited, Nagaon Regional office. The tender's opening date is 21-08-2025 at 05:00 pm. at our regional office, Nagaon, Assam. For further details, please visit the JCI website www.jutecorp.in.For any amendment/corrigendum/extension, etc., relating to this NIQ, agencies are advised to visit the JCI website regularly, as the same will be uploaded on the JCI website only, and no separate press notification will be issued further in this regard

Regional Manager

Nagaon Region

The Jute Corporation of India Limited (A Govt. Of India Enterprise)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PARTIES INTENDING TO SUBMIT THEIR TENDERS FOR SALE OF OLD JUTE.

1. The Annexure duly filled are to be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes super scribed A-Technical Bid containing Annexure B along with EMD and B-Price Bid containing Annexure C, both the envelopes are then to be kept in another sealed envelope super scribing Tender No. & "TENDER FOR SALE OF OLD JUTE BALE AT JURIA DPC UNDER THE JUTE CORPORATION OF INDIA (NAGAON)" addressed to the Regional Manager of The Jute Corporation of India Limited along with name and address of the tender. Completed bids in all respect should be dropped in tender box kept in our office at Nagaon Regional Office, Ram Krishna Road, Nagaon, Assam-782001.

The technical bid of the tenders will be opened first and then the price bid of only those tenders will be opened who qualify in the technical bid. Eligible parties for evaluation of Price Bid will be informed separately. Tenders shall be opened in the presence of bidder/s, who may wish to be present.

- 2. The Parties intending to send their tenders, through post, are required to ensure that their tenders are received by the undersigned before the due date and time on or before 21.08.2025 by 12.00 PM. Offers received after the due date & time shall not be accepted /entertained.
- 3. Those who are intended to deposit their tenders in person can deposit the same in the tender box kept in the office at Nagaon Regional Office, Ram Krishna Road, Nagaon, Assam-78200 before 12.00 PM on the date 21.08.2025.
- 4. The parties are requested to give their quote only after physical inspection of all Jute lying in the Juria DPC of JCI (As per Annexure-A). Bank Draft towards Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 18,845.00 is to be submitted with their offer. Offers submitted without Earnest Money Deposit shall be rejected.
- 5. The Terms and Conditions of sale, as enclosed, would be applicable in the event of any offer being accepted.
- 6. The tender document should be signed on each page with a seal.
- 7. Any correction or overwriting in the rates quoted by the bidders will summarily reject the tender and will be cancelled.
- 8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof.

Regional Manager

THE JUTE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Each tender is to be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit in the form of Bank Draft from any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank for Rs.18,845.00 in the name of The Jnte Corporation of India Limited, A/c Nagaon Region, Account No. 5123137474, Branch—Now Market, Nagaon, Assam, IFSC—CBIN0283211, Cheques will not be accepted. In the event of tenders not being accepted this Demand Draft will be refunded to the unsuccessful Tendered after finalization of tender. No Tender will be considered without Earnest Money Deposit.

On contract being awarded, the EMD of the successful bidder will be converted into performance security deposit and the Performance Security Deposit shall be released to the bidder after completion of the contract period only and on being satisfied of the successful completion of the contract and ensuring that no liabilities are due from the bidder. In case of any complaint or pending dues, the Performance Security Deposit shall be released only when the said due(s) is cleared by the bidder and/or when the complaint is resolved. The Performance Security Deposit will not carry any interest amount.

- 2. Reference to any deposit with The Jute Corporation of India Limited shall not be considered as EMD for the Tender.
- 3. The Tender offer shall be valid for a period of three months from the date of opening of the tender.
- 4. The successful Tenderers will be intimated after finalization of tender, the Tenderers should make their own arrangements at their own cost to clear and lift the materials from the DPC of JCI under Nagaon R.O (As per Annexure-A), Nagaon during normal working hours. Failure on their part to deposit the entire quoted value of materials within the stipulated period will lead to forfeiture of their entire tender deposit without any further reference / notice to them and the materials would be resold by us at our discretion.
- 5. The successful Tenderers will have to pay the full sale value within 5 (Five) days of acceptance of the offer and remove the materials from our DPC's within 10 (Ten) days of acceptance of the offer.
- 6. In case of delay in depositing the full amount of the accepted offer within the stipulated period, interest / penalty may be levied or EMD will be forfeited for the balance amount for the delay period at the discretion of the Corporation.
- 7. The Corporation does not bind itself to accept the highest offer and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in whole or in part and the Corporation will have the right to split up and divide the sale order amongst the Tenderers at its discretion.
- 8. The materials under disposal are open for inspection on any working day, during working hours after contacting Regional Manager, Jute Corporation of India, Nagaon, Assam-782001, Phone No.9933852817 The Tenderers should thoroughly satisfy themselves with regard to quality and conditions of the materials under disposal offered before sending their tenders and no complaint of any sort whatsoever will be entertained afterwards in this respect while taking

delivery of the materials or thereafter.

- 9. Purchasers/Tenderer, their representatives, workers, Lorry Drivers etc. will have to observe our DPC's working hours and regulations regarding discipline and security while they are inside the premises.
- 10. All applicable taxes/Levy etc (if any) on this sale shall be borne by the purchaser/Tenders in addition to their quoted amount.

11. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE:

Time shall be of the essence of this contract and of each and every part thereof.

12. DISPUTE RESOLUTION & GOVERNING LAWS

Any dispute, differences or controversy of what so ever nature between the parties arising out of or in relation to this NIT/ contract, the dispute shall in the first instance be attempted to be resolved amicably through discussions/negotiations between the parties. Further, all questions, disputes and/or differences arising under or in connection with the NIT/ contract or touching or relating to construction, meaning, scope, performance, operation or effect of the NIT/contract same or the validity or the breach thereof, which is not resolved amicably within 15 days, such matter or matters shall be referred for Arbitration. The Arbitrator (other than the employee of the parties hereto) shall be a Sole Arbitrator to be mutually appointed by both parties within a period of 15 days, failing which the sole Arbitrator shall be appointed as per the provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 as amended and the decision/ award of the Sole Arbitrator shall be final and binding upon the parties hereto. The language of the arbitration shall be English, and the seat of the arbitration shall be at Kolkata.

In case the award passed by the arbitrator, is assailed/referred before the court of law, the same shall be exclusively subject to the jurisdiction of Courts at Kolkata.

This NIT/ Contract shall be interpreted and constructed in accordance with Indian laws and only the Courts at Kolkata shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any matters arising out of this NIT/ Contract.

13. DISCLAIMER

Even though adequate care has been taken in the preparation of this Tender Schedule the Bidder should satisfy himself that the Schedule is complete in all respects.

The Corporation and their employees do not make any representation or warranty as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the information in this Tender Schedule and it is not possible for this

Corporation to consider the investment objective, financial situation and particular needs of each party who reads or uses the Tenders Schedule. Certain prospective Bidders may have a better knowledge of the scope of work than others. Each prospective Bidder should conduct his own investigations and analysis and check the accuracy, reliability and completeness of the information in the Tender Schedule and obtain independence advice from appropriate sources.

The Corporation reserves the right to change any or all of the provisions of this request for Proposal. Such changes would be intimated to all parties procuring this request for Proposal.

14. INSTRUCTIONS TO THE BIDDERS:

The Tenderers are advised to visit and examine the Old Jute Bales under Sale to obtain all information which may be necessary for arriving at the bid amount. The costs of visiting the site (DPC) shall be at the bidder's own expenses. The expenditure required for loading and transportation after acceptance of offer shall be borne by purchasers / Tenderer as sale of each item is on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and NO BASIS FOR COMPLAINT".

15. PRECAUTION:

As the work involves loading and transportation etc. of Materials under Sale, extreme care should be taken to avoid personal injury loss or damage to the property / person and any other loss. Corporation will not be responsible for the above after the sale is finalized and sale order issued.

- 16. A firm offer will be issued to the successful tenderer and will be communicated in due course of time.
- 17. Value of the Materials will be determined considering the quoted rate of the highest bidder × Actual Quantity of the material.
- 18. The amount should be quoted for entire Materials only, as per the Annexure-C.
- 19. The successful bidder will have to deposit the entire quoted value of the Materials before uplifting the material. No part payment will be entertained.
- 20. The amount should be filled both in figures and words.
- 21. The Loading and transportation of the materials once sold will be the responsibility of the purchaser/Tenderer. Corporation will not be held responsible for afterwards events.
- 22. The Tenderers should carefully fill up Annexure-B with the required information.
- 23. The above terms and conditions shall form part of the bid documents.
- 24. Before submission of Bids, Bidders are requested to make themselves fully conversant with all

Conditions of the Bid Document and other relevant information related to the works to be executed under the contract.

25. It is imperative for each Bidder to be fully informed themselves of all countrywide as well as local conditions, factors and legislation which may have any effect on the execution of the work covered under the Bidding Document. The Bidders shall be deemed, prior to submitting their bids to have satisfied themselves of all the aspects covering the nature of the work as stipulated in the Bidding Document and obtain for themselves all necessary information as to the risks, contingencies and all other circumstances, which may influence or affect the various obligations under the Contract.

Regional Manager

Annexure - A

The Jute Corporation of India Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)

Schedule of Material with Offer Rate

SI.No	Name of DPC	Jute Variety	Form of Jute	Total Quantity (Bales)	Total Quantity (Qtls)	Offer rate per quintal (in Rs)	Offer rate per quintal (In words)
1	Juria	Tossa	Bales	62	92.38	6800.00	Rupees Sixt Thousand Eight Hundred Only

Regional Manager

Annexure-B

DETAILS OF BIDDER

1.	Name of the Bidder	
2.	Full Address of the Bidder	
3.	PAN No	
4.	GSTIN (If available)	
5	Contact No	
6	UTR Nos of EMD	

Documents to be submitted along with the Technical Bid:

- 1. Copy of PAN Card.
- 2. Money receipt of EMD deposit.
- 3. GSTIN (If Available)
- 4. Copy of Aadhar / Voter card for address proof.

Signature of the bidder with seal.

The Jute Corporation of India Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)

Annexure-C

FORMAT OF PRICE BID

S 1. N o.	Location of Material lying	Jute Variety	Form of Jute	Total Quantity (Bales)	Total Quantity (Qtls)	Offer Bid Amount By Vendor (Per Quintal) (In Rs.)	Bid Amount (Per Quintal) (In Words)
1	Juria DPC	Tossa	Bales	62	92.38		

Signature of the bidder with seal.